LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • (513) 372-3200 • www.lsicorp.com
©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifi cations and dimensions subject to industry standard tolerances. Specifi cations subject to change without notice.
Have questions? Call us at (800) 436-7800
Type : Project :  Catalog # :
Date : Prepared By :
Page 1/5 Rev. 12/15/23
Advantage Parking and Canopy (APC)
Parking Garage & Canopy Light

Page 2/5 Rev. 12/15/23
SPEC.1145.B.1223
ORDERING GUIDE
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:    APC    8L    T5    UNV    740    MSV
Prefix Lumen Package Distribution Voltage Color Rendering/Temperature Finish Controls Options Options
APC - Advantage Parking
Garage and Canopy
4L - 4,000 Lumens
6L - 6,000 Lumens
8L - 8,000 Lumens*
*Default Lumen Package
T5 - Type 5
Symmetrical
UNV - 120V-277V 740 - 70CRI/4000K
750 - 70CRI/5000K
MSV - Metallic Silver
BLK - Black
IMWS - Integral Microwave Sensor
ALBCMWS - Airlink Blue Microwave Sensor
SP1 - 10kV Surge
Protection
Need more information?
Click here for our glossary
Have additional questions?
Call us at (800) 436-7800
PENDANT ORDERING INFORMATION (Accessories are field installed)
Order Number Description Image
BC600 3 3/4" (19 mm) Top Decorative Box Cover Aligner
BC585 3/4" (19 mm) Top Round Box Cover Aligner
BC585SQ 3/4" (19 mm) Top Square Box Cover Aligner
STEM ORDERING INFORMATION (Accessories are field installed)
Order Number Description Image
ST 6 3 3/4" x 6" (19 mm x 152 mm) Aluminum Stem
ST 12 3 3/4" x 12" (19 mm x 0.4 m) Aluminum Stem
ST 18 3 3/4" x 18" (19 mm x 0.5 m) Aluminum Stem
ST 24 3 3/4" x 24" (19mm x 0.6 m) Aluminum Stem
ST 36 3 3/4" x 36" (19 mm x 0.9 m) Aluminum Stem
ST 48 3 3/4" x 48" (19 mm x 1.2 m) Aluminum Stem
COP 3 3/4” (19 mm) Aluminum Stem Coupler
819046 APC PMK (Pendant Mount Kit)
PERFORMANCE
Electrical Data - Current Draw AMPS2
Lumen Package Wattage 120V 208V 240V 277V 347V 480V
APC 8L T5 UNV 7XX 68 0.57 0.33 0.28 0.25 0.20 0.14
APC 6L T5 UNV 7XX 54 0.45 0.26 0.23 0.20 0.16 0.11
APC 4L T5 UNV 7XX 34 0.28 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.07
Recommended Lumen Maintenance - APC3
Ambient Temperature °C Initial4 25K hrs.4 50K hrs.4 75K hrs.5 100K hrs.5
0 100% 96% 91% 87% 82%
10 100% 96% 91% 87% 82%
20 100% 96% 91% 87% 82%
25 100% 96% 91% 87% 82%
30 100% 96% 91% 86% 82%
40 100% 96% 91% 86% 82%
Delivered Lumens1
Lumen Package
4000K CCT 5000K CCT
Wattage
Delivered Lumens Efficacy Delivered Lumens Efficacy
APC 8L T5 UNV 7XX 8556 126 8417 124 68
APC 6L T5 UNV 7XX 6979 129 6866 126 54
APC 4L T5 UNV 7XX 4467 131 4395 130 34
1	 LED Chips are frequently updated therefore values are nominal.
2	 Electrical data at 25C (77F). Actual wattage may differ by +/-10%.
3	 Lumen maintenance values at 40C are calculated per TM-21 based on LM-80 data and in-situ testing.
4	 In accordance with IESNA TM-21-11, Projected Values represent interpolated value based on time durations that are within six times the IESNA LM-80-08 total test duration for the device under testing.